
Western Oregon (9-13) -vs- # 9 Cal St. Monterey Bay (18-5)
3/20/2026 at Seaside, Calif. (Otter Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HALL, Hayden (5-0)
Loss: Ayden Holker (2-2)
Save: AGUIAR, Drew (5)
HBP: Ayden Holker, Devin Bettencourt, HALL, Hayden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Guillermo Rodriguez First: Ricardo Rodriguez Third Base: Kate Hart 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 103   Weather: Sunny, 82, Wind: 9 MPH W

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Western Oregon 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 1
Cal St. Monterey Bay 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 6 7 2

Western Oregon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zane Garvey 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Chris  Arce 3b 4 0 2 0 1 0 3
Robby Shepherd cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Alex Harden dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Jason Olsen rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Benny Nazario 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tyler Mohler lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Collin Irwin c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Finn O'Connor ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Ayden Holker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Bettencourt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 7 1 4 8 10

SH: Benny Nazario (1); Tyler Mohler (1); Collin Irwin (1)
CS: Jason Olsen (1)
HBP: Jason Olsen (1)
E: Finn O'Connor (1)
DP: 2

Cal St. Monterey Bay 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEHMANN, Andrew 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
SIELKEN, Xander 3b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
STARKUS, James dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
SMITH, Conner c 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
DEL VILLAR, Jason 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
ZERTUCHE, Noah lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
OLIMPIA, Kyle ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
BENAVIDEZ, Bobby cf/rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
ROSSETTI, Joey rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MAESTAS, Nick cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HALL, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GIOVANNONI, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AGUIAR, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 7 6 5 6 5

2B: STARKUS, James (1); OLIMPIA, Kyle (1)
HR: DEL VILLAR, Jason (1)
CS: SIELKEN, Xander (1); BENAVIDEZ, Bobby (1)
HBP: LEHMANN, Andrew (1); SMITH, Conner (1); OLIMPIA, Kyle (1)
E: ROSSETTI, Joey (1); GIOVANNONI, Kyle (1)

Western Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ayden Holker (L, 2-2) 6.0 5 3 3 5 6 1 0 1 0 20 26 1 8 109
Devin Bettencourt 2.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 9 0 5 32
Totals 7 6 6 5 6 1 0 3 0 27 35 1 13 141

Cal St. Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HALL, Hayden (W, 5-0) 5.0 5 2 0 3 6 1 0 1 0 19 23 5 3 85
GIOVANNONI, Kyle 2.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 11 4 3 30
AGUIAR, Drew (S, 5) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 13
Totals 7 2 0 4 8 2 0 1 0 31 39 11 7 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Oregon - Top of 1st WOU CSU
Z. Garvey grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
C. Arce walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
R. Shepherd singled to right field (0-2 KK); C. Arce advanced to second. 0 0
A. Harden struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0
J. Olsen struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 0

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 1st WOU CSU
LEHMANN struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
SIELKEN walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB). 0 0
SIELKEN advanced to second on a wild pitch, out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
STARKUS walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 0 0
SMITH walked (3-0 BBBB); STARKUS advanced to second. 0 0
DEL VILLAR walked (3-2 KBBBFB); SMITH advanced to second; STARKUS advanced to third. 0 0
ZERTUCHE struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0

Western Oregon - Top of 2nd WOU CSU
B. Nazario struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
T. Mohler grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
C. Irwin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 2nd WOU CSU
OLIMPIA hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
BENAVIDEZ singled to center field (1-1 BK); OLIMPIA advanced to second. 0 0
ROSSETTI struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
LEHMANN singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBFFBF); BENAVIDEZ advanced to third; OLIMPIA scored. 0 1
SIELKEN singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FF); LEHMANN advanced to third; BENAVIDEZ scored. 0 2
STARKUS grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); SIELKEN advanced to second; LEHMANN scored. 0 3
SMITH grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Western Oregon - Top of 3rd WOU CSU
F. O'Connor struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 3
Z. Garvey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
C. Arce singled to left field (0-2 KS). 0 3
C. Arce advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
R. Shepherd flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 3

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 3rd WOU CSU
DEL VILLAR singled to left field (2-2 BBSSF). 0 3
ZERTUCHE grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB); DEL VILLAR advanced to second. 0 3
OLIMPIA walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
BENAVIDEZ grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BBKKB); OLIMPIA out on the play. 0 3

Western Oregon - Top of 4th WOU CSU
A. Harden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
J. Olsen struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 3
B. Nazario flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 3
T. Mohler singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third (1-2 SKFB); A.
Harden scored, unearned. 1 3
C. Irwin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
F. O'Connor singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); C. Irwin advanced to second; T. Mohler scored,
unearned. 2 3



Z. Garvey singled to shortstop (0-2 SS); F. O'Connor advanced to second; C. Irwin advanced to third. 2 3
C. Arce flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 4th WOU CSU
ROSSETTI grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
LEHMANN grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 3
SIELKEN struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 2 3

Western Oregon - Top of 5th WOU CSU
R. Shepherd popped up to ss (1-2 BKS). 2 3
A. Harden struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 2 3
J. Olsen hit by pitch (3-1 BBFB). 2 3
J. Olsen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 5th WOU CSU
STARKUS popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-0 B). 2 3
SMITH struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFFS). 2 3
DEL VILLAR grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 2 3

Western Oregon - Top of 6th WOU CSU
GIOVANNONI to p for HALL. 2 3
B. Nazario walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 3
T. Mohler reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); B. Nazario advanced to second. 2 3
C. Irwin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); T. Mohler advanced to second; B. Nazario advanced to third. 2 3
F. O'Connor struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 3
Z. Garvey out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 2 3

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 6th WOU CSU
ZERTUCHE struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBK). 2 3
OLIMPIA doubled to left field, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss (2-2 KBSBF). 2 3
BENAVIDEZ reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); OLIMPIA out at third ss to 3b. 2 3
BENAVIDEZ out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3

Western Oregon - Top of 7th WOU CSU
C. Arce fouled out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 3
R. Shepherd lined out to ss (0-0). 2 3
A. Harden flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BSK). 2 3

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 7th WOU CSU
Bettencourt to p for A. Holker. 2 3
ROSSETTI out at first 1b to p (3-2 BKKBFB). 2 3
LEHMANN hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 2 3
SIELKEN grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); LEHMANN out on the play. 2 3

Western Oregon - Top of 8th WOU CSU
BENAVIDEZ to rf. 2 3
MAESTAS to cf for ROSSETTI. 2 3
J. Olsen singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 3
B. Nazario grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); J. Olsen advanced to second. 2 3
T. Mohler popped up to 3b (2-1 BBK). 2 3
AGUIAR to p for GIOVANNONI. 2 3
J. Olsen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3



C. Irwin struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 2 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 8th WOU CSU
STARKUS doubled to center field (0-0). 2 3
SMITH hit by pitch (1-2 BKS). 2 3
DEL VILLAR homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-2 KK); SMITH scored; STARKUS scored. 2 6
ZERTUCHE grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 2 6
OLIMPIA grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 2 6
BENAVIDEZ grounded out to p (1-2 BKS). 2 6

Western Oregon - Top of 9th WOU CSU
F. O'Connor grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 6
Z. Garvey flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 2 6
C. Arce singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 2 6
R. Shepherd flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 6

Cal St. Monterey Bay - Bottom of 9th WOU CSU


